

CBCR-CN-010-2024 QUESTIONS & RESPONSE			
No.	Category of Question	Question	CBCR Response
1	Grants	Kindly provide annex A, B, C, and D templates.	<p>Please find link below and in the email body the attachments and link to annex D below.</p> <p>CBCR-CN-010-2024: Templates</p> <p>Standard Provisions for Non-U.S. Nongovernmental Organizations - A Mandatory Reference for ADS Chapter 303</p>
2	Technical	Could you advise us on whether the Moyale-Moyale cluster includes Moyale (Somalia Region) in Ethiopia and its adjacent locations, Nanaw and Godoma, on the Kenyan side?	<p>CBCR works in the following corridors within the Moyale Cluster that focusses on Kenya and Ethiopia:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Moyale-Moyale Corridor 2. Sololo-Miyo Corridor 3. Dukan-Dillo Corridor 4. Forolle-Dirre Corridor
3	Technical	Are concept notes corridor specific or can an organization prepare activities that are broader and inclusive in terms of the sub-counties?	<p>CBCR expects potential applicants to focus on the corridors within Karamoja and Moyale clusters where donkey skin trade is prevalent. The CBCR corridors in Karamoja includes:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Moroto-Lioma-North Pokot 2. Kapoeta-Lokichoggio 3. Nyagatom-Dassanech-Turkana 4. Amudat-Kacheliba 5. Oropoi-Kaboong-Kotido <p>For the Moyale Corridors refer to question 2 above.</p>
4	Grants	Your Eligibility criteria say “area” Please clarify	<p>As per section III of the Concept Note bullet number four:</p> <p>Applicants must specify the Cluster or area of focus in the concept note within the five corridors of Karamoja (<i>Amudat-Kacheliba, Moroto-Loima-North Pokot, Nyagatom-Dassanech-Turkana, Oropoi-Kaboong-Kotido, and Kapoeta, Lokichoggio</i>) and four corridors of Moyale cluster (<i>Dukana-Dilo, Forolle-Dirre, Sololo-Miyo, And Moyale-Moyale</i>) under this Concept Note.</p>

CBCR-CN-010-2024 QUESTIONS & RESPONSE

No.	Category of Question	Question	CBCR Response
			Area of focus here means the specific corridor within the cluster, where the applying organization feels there is the growing need for donkey intervention.
5	Technical	<p>Should the activities be cross borders with expectations of any joint input from cross border partners or each application should strictly propose in-country activities?</p> <p>We would like to know whether we can apply in a team or only alone if possible.</p>	Under this Concept Note CBCR expects each applicant to submit individual concept notes targeting in-country activities in corridors within Karamoja and Moyale clusters (<i>see question 2 and 3 for a breakdown of the corridors</i>) with high prevalence of donkey skin trade.
6	Grant	<p>According to the guideline each organization is supposed to send one concept note. Does this mean only one organization can apply per corridor within the cluster?</p> <p>Considering the complexity around the borders like Kenya- Ethiopia and based on the learning from past and present implementation do you accept organizations applying as a consortium. Is this something encouraged?</p> <p>If consortium is allowed, do you anticipate one joint application/consortium or each consortium partners should send in their application reflecting joint concept note.</p>	As per section III of the Concept Note, bullet number three: Applicants may only submit one application per organization under this Concept Note. CBCR does not expect potential applicants to jointly apply with another organization in response to this concept note.
7	Grants	Is the budget ceiling maximum at USD 100,000.00 or activity dependent?	As per section II of the Concept Note, the ceiling amount of the overall concept note budget per applicant is between USD 80,000 and USD 100,000.

CBCR-CN-010-2024 QUESTIONS & RESPONSE

No.	Category of Question	Question	CBCR Response
8	Grants	<p>How much funding is allocated for each partner</p> <p>Can an International NGO that has extensive experience in one of the clusters submit a proposal in consortium with a local organization from one of those regions? Can the international NGO be the lead?</p>	<p>As per section III of the concept note, CBCR is targeting local implementing partners that are legally registers in CBCR targeted countries only.</p>